FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154	R No. 54/21 Date Date
2. i) Act. B. E. Act. 1909. Sections. A.G.A. (e.)ii) Act	Sections
iii) ActSections : Entry No. 1177	Time 20:25 has
3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 117.7. b) Occurrence of Offence: Day. Friday. Date. 30-107.12.	Time about 18-056
c) Information received Date30/07/&/Time20.25G.I	D. No. 1197 at the BS
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral Typed.	m North from M
4. Type of Information: Written/Oral 5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Appy O.S. K. b) Address A. Bl. W. Bus-Show In the house of 9. Sagaland S. Marken Dunch Beat No.	
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S	District
6. Complainant / Informant:	7. ž
a) Name Biswa71+ Munmu	
b) Father's / Husband's Name SI of POULE. c) Date / Year of birth 34 yr d) Nationality. e) Address In The Charge Sanfald I CBe W	INDIAN
c) Date / Year of birthd) Nationality	Stold ONLOW
e) Address S. M. Monze Santalain L. C. Bew.) ps 3911-24 C 431 Cut-
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Nipen Mondal (42 Yr St. L. Asutosh Mondal of Bew Bus-Stand, P.	-s)
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): [Alipen Mondal (42)	
01. If Asutosh Monda	al 111 min
Day Out Stand P	S-Santal &h Distilled
of Bew Bus-Street	
	9
8. December de delevier concreting by the complement/informant	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :	N.A.
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
11 Inquest report/LID Case No. if any:	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	Complainet which
12.1 In contents : (mach separate check, in equined)	· FIR WILL herew
15 Syrahud a	I FIT attached The
13 Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence/o) we	AGACC) BF ACT 1803
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s	
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. AsI-LoKes Dav	\ to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.Son point of j	urisdiction. EIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Co	mplainant/informant free of cost.
, assume the 20 contract and a copy given to the Con	ΩI_{α}
0.11	V.//
Biswajist Mumu Subrit- St. of Police Of- 30/07/21. Name & NBRATT	Charge, Police Sintindi With S.
Signature of the Officer-in-	Charge, Police Statistici With
V/- 30/07/21.	A SADHODISTPurulla
Nalle mana Sava Cala A. A. A. A.	0 1 11
Signature / Thumb impression of the Rank	Pouce Jantal Juns
Complainant/informant Number if any	- Purully

Purulia Purulia

To I.C. Santaldih P.S., Purulia

Sub: Prayer for lodging FIR against accd. (1) Nipen Mondal (42 yrs) S/O - Lt Asutosh Mondal of BCW Bus-stand, PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia U/S 46A (c) B.E. Act 1909.

Sir.

In producing herewith arrested accused (1) Nipen Mondal (42 yrs) S/O - Lt Asutosh Mondal of BCW Bus-stand, PS-Santaldih Dist- Purulia along with seizure - list and seized items as described below, I beg to state that on 30.07.2021 at about 17.05 hrs received a source information to the effect that the country spirit(Dilkhush) has been kept at BCW Bus-stand in the house of above noted accused illegally with an object to sale. I convey the matter to duty officer ASI Rabin Mukherjee of Santaldih I.C (BCW) under this PS. He has diarized the information vide Santaldih IC (BCW) GDE No- 370, dated 30.07.2021 and also informed the matter to I.C. Santaldih PS and as per order of I.C Santaldih P.S. I along with force left for BCW Bus-stand to work out the information with the govt. supplied kits box containing white cloth, sealing wax, seal, papers, carbons, match box, candles etc. I had been to the house of Nipen Mondal at BCW Bus-stand, P.S. Santaldih at about 17:25 hours. Seeing police van some unknown persons in front of the house of Nipen Mondal fled away. However, I could detain one among them and asked about his identity. He revealed his name and identify as above and as well as informed also that he gather the country spirit (Dilkhush) for selling and he was the owner of the said house. However, I along with said accd. started a search inside the house of Nipen Mandal and found the following item in the said house.

1) 22 (Twenty Two) bottles 80UP country spirit (Dilkhush) each bottles containing 600 ML market value of each being in total approx Rs. 1,100/ - (One Thousand one hundred only)

01 (one) bottle of 600 ML taken (Dilkhush) out of the above as sample packet, labeled and sealed with sealing wax.

Sale Proceed cash of Rs.- 175/- (One hundred seventy five only)

I interrogated him about the purpose of the stocking and possessing country spirit. He replied it was the business of him. On repeated question he told that the persons who fled away were his customers (names of those not known to him). However he could not show any documents/papers in support of the possession as well as sale of the said articles.

As such, I seized the above items as ALAMAT under proper Seizure List between 17:35 hrs and 17.55 hrs & took up one bottle of each brand as samples, labeled and sealed accordingly.

Since the allegation against him of possessing, as well as selling the country spirit illegally without any valid papers in his house has prima-facie been made out and for the interest of proper investigation. I arrested the above accused at 18.05 hrs accordingly.

Therefore, I pray before you to start a case under proper section of law against the said accused Nipen Mondal (42 yrs) S/O – Lt Asutosh Mondal of BCW Bus-stand, PS-Santaldih Dist-Purulia.

Enclo: 1) The Seizure List along with the seized Items as above. (2) Arrest Memo

Received on 30/07/21 at 20.25 hr and Started Sandaldin ps Cash 200-54/21 dated 30/00/21 U/S-46A(e) BB Alf 1909. Sadings.

Inspector-in-Charge Santaldih P.S. Dist.-Purulia Your's faithfully, Biswazif Mumus

(SI Biswajit Murmu) In-charge, Santaldih I.C. (BCW) Santaldih PS, Dist. - Purulia. Dt- 30/07/21